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treasurer of such county upon such payment shall deposit the
same in the depository in which county funds are deposited,
the treasurer of such county shall eollect the interest upon
the funds so loaned and pay the same to the trustees of said
cemetery and shall annually pay over to the trustees of said
cemetery all interest, money collected or received by him on
fund so deposited or invested as herein provided.

See. 11. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage. ‘

Approved April 18, 1911.

CHAPTER 225—S. F. No. 509

An Act to amend section 888 of the Revised Lawes of 1903,
relating to scttlement between treasurer and auditor of counties,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Thirty days for abstract to state auditor.—Section 1. That
section 883 of the Revised Laws of 1905, be and the same is
hereby amended to read as follows:

‘“Section 883: On the last day of February, May and Oe-
toher of each year, the county treasurer shall make full settle-
ment with the county auditor of his receipts and collections
for all purposes, from the date of the last settlement up to and
ineluding each day mentioned, and the auditor shall within
thirty days after each settlement send an abstract of same to
the state auditor, in such form as the state auditor may prescribe.
At cach gettlement the treasurer shall make complete returns
of his collections on the current tax list, showing the amount
eollected on account of the several funds included in said list.”’

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in forece from and
after its passage.

Approved April 18, 1911



